Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OnDemand Software, Inc.		06/02/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Attachmate Corporation	
Street Address:	1500 Dexter Avenue North	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2838493	WININSTALL
Registration Number:	3000587	ONDEMAND SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2797620	IT'S MORE THAN JUST PACKAGING!

43392-463, 466, 467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

900059103

Fax Number: (206)464-1496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie C. Ruiter 800 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Suite 4000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie C. Ruiter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0483

Signature:	/Leslie C. Ruiter/	
Date:	09/28/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=OnDemand.Attachmate.Articles of Merger#page1.tif source=OnDemand.Attachmate.Articles of Merger#page2.tif source=OnDemand.Attachmate.Articles of Merger#page3.tif source=OnDemand.Attachmate.Articles of Merger#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0484

06/19/2006 864605 .00 Check #109637 cking ID: 1122772 Doc No: 864605-001

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

June 19, 2006

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF MERGER ONDEMAND SOFTWARE, INC. INTO

ATTACHMATE CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.050, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purpose of merging OnDemand Software, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("OnDemand"), with and into Attachmate Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Attachmate") and the parent corporation of OnDemand.

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of OnDemand on June 1, 2006 pursuant to the laws of the State of Maryland, and by the Board of Directors of Attachmate on June 1, 2006 pursuant to RCW 23B.11.646.
- Approval by the shareholders of both OnDemand and Attachmate was not required.
- The effective date of the merger herein provided shall be at the close of business on June 30, 2006.

DATED this 2^{n} day of

ONDEMAND SOFTWARE, INC.

By:

ATTACHMATE CORPORATION

Jeff Libby

43392-003 \ 223916.doc

TRADEMARK

.: 003399 FRAME: 0485

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of OnDemand and Attachmate, the parties hereto, deem it desirable and in the best interest of the corporations and their shareholders that OnDemand be merged into Attachmate:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants, and subject to the conditions herein set forth, the merging corporations agree as follows:

- 1. The merging corporations shall be merged into a single corporation by

 OnDemand merging into and with its parent corporation, Attachmate (the "Surviving

 Corporation"), which shall survive the merger, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State

 of Maryland and the State of Washington. Upon such merger, the separate existence of

 OnDemand shall cease and the Surviving Corporation shall become the owner, without other

 transfer, of all the rights and property of the merging corporations, and the Surviving

 Corporation shall become subject to all the debts and liabilities of OnDemand in the same

 manner as if the Surviving Corporation had itself incurred them.
 - The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Attachmate Corporation.
- 3. The Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and shall not be affected by the merger.

43392-003 \ 223918.doc

REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0486

- 4. The Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect on the effective date of the merger, shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation and shall not be affected by the merger.
- 5. The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation on the effective date of the merger shall continue in office as the directors and officers and shall hold office in accordance with and subject to the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.
- 6. The method of converting the shares of OnDemand into shares of the Surviving Corporation shall be as follows:
- a. Each share of common stock of OnDemand issued and outstanding on the effective date of the merger shall be converted into one share of common stock of the Surviving Corporation; and
- b. After the effective date of the merger, holders of certificates representing shares of common stock in OnDemand shall surrender them to the Surviving Corporation, or its duly appointed agent. Upon receipt of said certificates, the Surviving Corporation shall issue and exchange a certificate representing shares of common stock in the Surviving Corporation equal to the number of shares of stock in OnDemand which are being surrendered.
- 7. The Board of Directors of either merging corporation may, in their discretion, abandon this merger, subject to the rights of third parties and contracts relating thereto, without further action or approval by the shareholders of the corporation, at any time before the merger has been completed.
 - 8. The effective date of the merger shall be close of business on June 30, 2006.

43392-003 \ 223918.doc

9. This Agreement and Plan of Merger may be executed in any number of counterparts, and all such counterparts and shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement and Plan of Merger to be executed as of the 2rd day 2006.

ONDEMAND SOFTWARE, INC.

By:

Jeff Hawn

ATTACHMATE CORPORATION

By:

Jeff Libby

43392-003 \ 223918.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 09/29/2006